
 
 1 |  

 

RESOURCES  

March 2016                                                          highwaysafety.vermont.gov                                                                 

 

 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

Chair 
Glen Button 
glenbutton@aol.com 

 

Vice Chair 
Lt. John Flannigan | 802-872-4045 
Vermont State Police 

john.flannigan@vermont.gov 

 

VTrans Coordinator 

Susan Clark | 802-828-3397 
Highway Safety Office 

susan.clark@vermont.gov 

 

Dave Peters 

AARP 
 

Tom Williams 

AAA of Northern New England 
 

Bill Mitchell 

Ride Safe VT 
 

Sheriff Bill Bohnyak 

VT Sheriff Association 
 

Chief Frank Koss 

VT Police Association 
 

Emily Boedecker 

Local Motion 
 

Mitchell Jay 

VT Automobile Distributors Association 
 

Chrissy Keating 

UVM Medical Center 
 

Mary Eversole 

VT Insurance Agents Association 
 

Barbara Brody 

VT Driver and Traffic Safety Association 
 

Scott Davidson 

Governor’s Highway Safety Program 
 

Chris Bell 

VDH Public Health and Preparedness 
 

Captain William Elovirta 

DMV Motor Vehicle Enforcement and Safety 
 

Kevin Marshia 

VTrans 

 

 

 

 

VTRANS 

Vtrans.vermont.gov 

 

 DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 
  dmv.vermont.gov 

   Commercial Driver Training Schools 

   Nancy Andrus | 802-828-2114 

   nancy.andrus@vermont.gov 
 

    School Bus Safety 

    Patrick McManamon | 802-828-2068   

    patrick.mcmanamon@vermont.gov 
 

    Vt Rider Education Program 

    Paul Graves | 802-828-2068 paul.graves@vermont.gov 

 
 OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY 

  Highway Risk Rural Roads Program & Highway Safety Improvement Program 

  Bruce Nyquist, P.E., Director |802-828-2696 bruce.nyquist@vermont.gov 

  Motor Vehicle Crash Data 

  http://vtransengineering.vermont.gov/officeofhighwaysafety/highwayresearch 

  Mandy White |802-595-9341 mandy.white@vermont.gov  

  Web Crash Help Line 1-888-374-3011 or AOT-CrashRequests@vermont.gov 

 

  GOVERNOR’S HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAM 

  ghsp.vermont.gov 

  Scott Davidson, Chief | 802-654-2652 

  scott.davidson@vermont.gov 

  Drug Impaired Coordinator & DRE Grants 

  Betsy Ross | 802-585-9283 | betsy.ross@vermont.gov 

  Educational Grants 

  James Baraw, Highway Safety Coordinator | 802-760-9222 

  james.Baraw@vermont.gov  

  Law Enforcement Grants 

  Evelyn McFarlane, Highway Safety Coordinator | 802-595-4661 

  evelyn.mcfarlane@vermont.gov  

  Law Enforcement Liaisons 

 Tom Fields (southern VT) | 802-375-5913   tom.fields@partner.vermont.gov  

 John Filipek (northern VT) | 802-324-6240  john.filipek@partner.vermont.gov 
 

High Visibility Enforcement Campaigns    Click It or Ticket & DUI 

Campaigns     DUI Task Force & Occupant Protection    Excessive Speed 

Efforts 
 

BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN PROGRAM 

http://vtransengineering.vermont.gov/bureaus/mab/local-projects/bike-ped 

Jon Kaplan, P.E. Manager |802-828-0059   

jon.kaplan@vermont.gov 
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VERMONT STATE POLICE 

vsp.vermont.gov 

 Traffic Operations (North)  

 Lt. John Flannigan | 802-872-4045 john.flannigan@vermont.gov  

 Drug Recognition Expert (DRE) 

 Crash Reconstruction 

 Lt. Garry Scott | 802-872-4056 garry.scott@vermont.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Child Passenger Safety Program 

www.beseatsmart.org 

Tanya Wells, Program Administrator 

tanya.wells@vermont.gov | 802-863-7596  

 

DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL 

liquorcontrol.vermont.gov 

Bill Goggins, Chief 

contact: Marcia Gardner | 802-828-4932 

marcia.gardner@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

AAA NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

www.northernnewengland.aaa.com 

Daniel Goodman, Public Affairs Manager NH & VT 

goodman.daniel@nne.aaa.com   | 207-780-6988 

 

 

AAARP DRIVER SAFTEY CLASSROOM COURSE 

www.aarp.org/drive (Class Locator) 

Driving Resource Center 

Doug Masson | 802-644-8310 douglasmasson@myfairpoint.net 

 

 

LOCAL MOTION 

http:/www.localmotion.org 

Mary Catherine Graziano 

861-2700 ext. 106 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROJECT ROADSAFE 

www.agcvt.org/traning-education/project-roadsafe 

Norman James, Manager 

njames@agcvt.org   | 802-223-2374 

 National Safety Council Defensive Driving Course 

 NSC Alive @ 25 Defensive Driving Course 

 Vermont’s Only NSC-Sanctioned Training Center 

 
  RIDE SAFE VERMONT 

  ridesafevt.com 

  Bill Mitchell | 802-497-0233 

  bill@ridesafevt.com 

UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT MEDICAL CENTER 

www.uvmhealth.org/medcenter 

 Injury Prevention/Safe Kids VT 

 Christina Keating, Coordinator 

 christina.keating@uvmhealth.org | 802-847-2291  

 Amanda Biggs, Child Passenger Safety Specialist 

 amanda.biggs@uvmhealth.org | 802-847-1701  

 Distracted Driving Program:  Txt U L8R 

 

UVM TRANSPORTATION RESEARCH CENTER 

www.uvm.edu/trc 

Karen M. Sentoff | 802-656-5867  ksentoff@uvm.edu 

118 Farrell Hall, Burlington, VT 05405 

 

 

YOUTH SAFETY COUNCIL OF VERMONT 

www.yscvt.org 

James Lockridge, Executive Director | 802-881-9050 

info@yscvt.org 

 Turn Off Texting (High Schools, Driver Education Programs) 

 AT&T It Can Wait (10-minute video) 

 Make Your Own Safety Fair Info, yscvt.wordpress.com 

 

 

VERMONT INSURANCE AGENTS ASSOCIATION  

www.viaa.org 

Mary A. Eversole, CPIA, Executive Director 

t: 802.229. 5884 | f: 802-876-7912 | m: 802.522.6420 

600 Blair Park Road, Suite 100 | Williston, VT 05495 
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